HMC(-T) MOUNTING
CHANNELS
Technical Datasheet
August 2021, Version 1.0
2 3
SELECTOR FOR MOUNTING CHANNELS
Type HMC mounting channels HMC-T serrated
mounting channels

Short-term displacement 1) V0,x [mm] 0.3 0.6 0.5 -
Long-term displacement 1) V∞,x [mm] 0.6 0.8 0.8 -
Displacements under perpendicular shear
1) Displacements in midspan of the mounting channel, including slip of channel bolt, deformation of channel lips
12 13
STEEL FAILURE - COMBINED LOADING
Mounting channel HMC-T 29/20 HMC 40/22 HMC 50/30    HMC 52/34
Steel failure: Local flexure of channel lips and flexure of channel
Product factor k13 [-] Values according to EN 1992-4:2018, Section 7.4.3.1
Characteristic resistances under combined tension and shear load
Static/
quasi-static
Profile Production Height of
channel lip (f) T-Bolt type m+s+u [mm]
[-] [mm] [-] M10 M12 M16 M20
HMC-T 29/20 hot-rolled 5 HBC-T-29/20 - 17.3 - -
HMC 40/22 hot-rolled 6 HBC-40/20 13.9 17.3 21.8 -
HMC 40/22 hot-rolled 6 HBC-40/22-N - - 21.8 -
HMC 50/30 hot-rolled 8 HBC-50/30 - 17.3 21.8 27.0
HMC 50/30 hot-rolled 8 HBC-50/30-N - - 21.8 27.0
Determination of required T-Bolt length
l   = nominal length of channel bolt
tfix = fastenable thickness (Thickness of the attached part)
f   = height of channel lip

Tinst [Nm]
Channel bolt
80M12HBC-T-29/20
BA
HMC-T-29/20
1 2
3 4
5
HBC-T-29/20
6
14 15
HBC
A B
6
7
HBC-40/22 HMC 40/22
HBC-50/30 HMC 50/30, HMC 52/34
HBC-40
8.8F
HMC 40/22 F